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STATUS OF WORK ON MANNUTHY-VADAKKANCHERY NH-544


1926.  SHRI T. N. PRATHAPAN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग  मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of construction work on Mannuthy-

Vadakkanchery stretch (NH-544) and Kuthiran twin tunnels;

and


(b)    the time by which the said stretch and twin tunnels are likely

to be opened for traffic?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT

AND HIGHWAYS


[GEN. (DR.) V.K. SINGH (RETD.)]


(a) to (b) The progress of construction of Vadakkancherry to

Thrissur (Mannuthy) stretch of NH-544 including Kuthiran twin tunnel is about 84% with expected completion by June, 2021.

*****

